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HR 920
Smarter Sentencing Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Feb 12, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.  (Mar 16,
2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/920 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Labrador, Raul R. [R-ID-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: ID   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/920
https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/920
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000573


Cosponsors  (62 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Feb 12, 2015

Rep. Massie, Thomas [R-KY-4] R · KY Feb 12, 2015

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Feb 12, 2015

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Feb 24, 2015

Rep. Collins, Doug [R-GA-9] R · GA Feb 24, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Feb 24, 2015

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Feb 24, 2015

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Feb 24, 2015

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 27, 2015

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Feb 27, 2015

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Feb 27, 2015

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 4, 2015

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-21] D · FL Mar 10, 2015

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 10, 2015

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Mar 10, 2015

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Mar 18, 2015

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Mar 23, 2015

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Apr 13, 2015

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Apr 29, 2015

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Apr 29, 2015

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA May 8, 2015

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY May 8, 2015

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR May 12, 2015

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL May 12, 2015

Rep. Bishop, Mike [R-MI-8] R · MI May 14, 2015

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA May 18, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 18, 2015

Rep. Sanford, Mark [R-SC-1] R · SC May 18, 2015

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Jun 3, 2015

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Jun 10, 2015

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 10, 2015

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jun 10, 2015

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 15, 2015

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Jun 17, 2015

Rep. Curbelo, Carlos [R-FL-26] R · FL Jun 23, 2015

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Jun 24, 2015

Rep. Duckworth, Tammy [D-IL-8] D · IL Jul 27, 2015

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Sep 9, 2015

Rep. Love, Mia B. [R-UT-4] R · UT Sep 18, 2015

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Sep 22, 2015

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Sep 28, 2015

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Oct 20, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Dec 8, 2015

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Sep 6, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Feb 13, 2015

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Mar 16, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 502 Related bill Feb 12, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
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Summary  (as of Feb 12, 2015) 

Smarter Sentencing Act of 2015

Amends the federal criminal code to direct the court to impose a sentence for specified controlled substance offenses

without regard to any statutory minimum sentence if the court finds that the criminal history category for the defendant is

not higher than category two. (Currently, the court may disregard the statutory minimum if the defendant does not have

more than one criminal history point.)

Authorizes a court that imposed a sentence for a crack cocaine possession or trafficking offense committed before

August 3, 2010, on motion of the defendant, the Bureau of Prisons, the attorney for the government, or the court, to

impose a reduced sentence as if provisions of the Fair Sentencing Act of 2010 were in effect at the time such offense

was committed, provided such sentence was not previously imposed or reduced under such Act or such a motion wasn't

previously denied.

Amends the Controlled Substances Act (CSA) and the Controlled Substances Import and Export Act (CSIEA) to reduce

mandatory minimum sentences for manufacturing, distributing, dispensing, possessing, importing, or exporting specified

controlled substances and for such violations by a courier (defined as a person whose role was limited to transporting or

storing drugs or money).

Directs the U.S. Sentencing Commission to review and amend its guidelines and policy statements applicable to persons

convicted of such an offense under the CSA and CSIEA to ensure consistency with this Act and to consider specified

factors, including: (1) its mandate to formulate guidelines to minimize the likelihood that the federal prison population will

exceed federal prison capacity, and (2) the need to reduce and prevent racial disparities in sentencing.

Requires the Attorney General to: (1) report on how the reduced expenditures on federal corrections and cost savings

resulting from this Act will be used to help reduce overcrowding in the Bureau of Prisons, increase investment in law

enforcement and crime prevention, and reduce recidivism; (2) report a list of all criminal statutory offenses and the

potential criminal penalty, the number of prosecutions brought by the Department of Justice each year for the previous 15

years, and the mens rea requirement for each offense; and (3) establish a publicly accessible index of each criminal

statutory offense.

Actions Timeline

Mar 16, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Feb 13, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Feb 12, 2015: Introduced in House
Feb 12, 2015: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition to the Committee on Energy and Commerce,
for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall
within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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